



**ADDENDUM #1
AUGUST 22, 2018**

**AQUATIC WEED CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE OF PONDS
Bid # ITB-005/18/BS**

TO: ALL PLAN HOLDERS

This Addendum No. 1 to the Contract Documents for City of Winter Springs project "Aquatic Weed Control and Maintenance of Ponds" is hereby declared a part of the original Documents and in the case of conflict, the following Addendum No. 1 shall govern.

- Page 1 –
 - Delete “established service location within a 25-miles radius” and replace with “established service location within a 50-mile radius”
 - Delete “Bids from bidders outside of a 25-mile radius of the City will not be accepted” and replace with Bids from bidders outside of a 50-mile radius of the City will not be accepted:
- Page 15 –
 - Delete “There shall be an office and/or maintenance facility located within 25 miles of the City of Winter Springs.” and replace with There shall be an office and/or maintenance facility located within 50 miles of the City of Winter Springs.

END ADDENDUM